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CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

A Ministry of Calvary Church Aurora
18900 E. Hampden Avenue, Aurora, CO 80013
303.628.7200  303.628.7205 FAX ¢ AcademyOffice@calvaryCO.church
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SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES * 2021/2022

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION FEE (due February 19, 2021, for returning famili@s) .........ccooueeeeecvenrnrnereeeecencnae $95
The Application/Registration Fee is a per student fee and is submitted with the enrollment application or re-enrollment. It is
payable to Calvary Christian Academy and is nonrefundable. This fee reserves a seat while worRing through the enrollment/re-
enrollment process, is due on February 19, 2021, for returning students, and does not guarantee enrollment.

MATRICULATION FEE ...ttt ssssss st sessssssasssess s s ssass s seasssasans (if paid by April 30) $245
MATRICULATION FEE ...t snsss s s ssssssss s s sssss st s s sss s s sesssssasssssssssssassns (after April 30) $340

The Matriculation Fee is a per student fee and is due on April 30 for re-enrolling students and upon acceptance for new
students to the school. This is a nonrefundable fee. Students will not be permitted to attend class if the matriculation fee is not
paid when class begins on August 11, 202I.

TUITION & INSTALLMENT PAYMENT OPTIONS
The Academy charges an annual tuition, and offers several interest-free, installment payment plans. Full tuition is paid for the
oldest student; discounts apply to younger siblings. Included in tuition is all curricular supplies, textbook usage, consumable
workbooRs, technology licensing fees, field trips, activities, assessment, materials for enrichment programs, student accident
insurance and classroom resources for the school year. Tuition does not include extra charges a student may incur during the
year for special events, uniforms, cafeteria lunches, elective/enrichment fees, or before/after school care usage.

GRADE OLDEST CHILD' SIBLING DISCOUNTED TUITION!
Middle School (6-8) $5,760 annually $5,064 annually
Middle School (6-8) Single Course Only | $650 annually per course $566 annually per course
Elementary (IK5-5) $5,400 annually $4,752 annually
INSTALLMENT PAYMENT OPTIONS! VInstallments plans are based on 12 months, and begin in July 202]
OPTION 1 Receive a 6% discount if annual tuition is paid in full by July 5.
OPTION 2 Receive a 4% discount if tuition is paid in two payments; 50% is paid on July 5 and 50% is paid on January 5.
Twelve total installment payments; payments made monthly. Tuition payments are due on the 5% or the 20" of
OPTION 3
the month, from July through June.
OPTION 4 Twenty-four total installment payments; payments made twice monthly. Tuition payments are due on the 5t
and the 20" of the month, from July through June.
Fifty-one total payments; payments made weeRly. Tuition payments are due on Friday of each weeR, from July
OPTION 5
through June 17.
EXTENDED CARE

Before and after school (extended) care is available to enrolled students only, and is available when school is in

session. Charges are prorated based on actual usage.

. . . OPTION RATE
Before care opens at 7:00 AM; after care ends at 6:00 PM. Before and After school 58 per hour
MISCELLANEOUS FEES Penalty - Late Pickup (After 6PM) $2 per minute
After School Enrichment Fee; varies by aCUVILY ... sssssssesssens Up to $145

Activity or Physical Education (PE) Shirt (all sizes, student/parent) .........nereensenens
School Logo Apparel — Hooded Sweatshirt; Navy, Red and Grey (all sizes) ...
Rental TextbooRs (Where available), per SUDJECH...... e
Late Charge; charged monthly when monthly obligations are not paid by due date (see handbooR for details)

TUTEION oottt ceess e eeesss e cesssesesss e ss s ses e es s 8882805845884 88 5085810454821 £5 8214045428152 8844580458824 £E8 08 E AR R RS S45

AL OENEI FEES ..ot ssssessssssessssesessssssesssssse s sss s s s s ss s ss e sss s sssstssnses 3.5% of outstanding balance

RELUMIEA PAYMENE FEE.......ooeeeee ettt ss s ssse s sss s st s s e SRR SR SR SRR RS n e Rm e ns s sn e $40
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